
London Borough of Camden
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
Shaun Kiddell Head of Parks and Open Spaces shaun.kiddell@camden.gov.uk

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Justin Hill Strategy Manager (Sport & Physical Activity) justin.hill@camden.gov.uk
Steve Lack Head of Camden Information Services Steve.Lack@camden.gov.uk
Nadhim Ahmed Libraries Service Delivery Manager Nadhim.Ahmed@Camden.gov.uk
Shirley Jacobs Service Delivery Manager Shirley.Jacobs@camden.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Mike Clarke Head of Libraries, Information and Community Learning mike.clarke@camden.gov.uk
Charis Croft Performance Officer Charis.Croft@camden.gov.uk
Nigel Robinson Head of Sports and Physical Activity Nigel.Robinson@camden.gov.uk
Shaun Kiddell Head of Parks and Open Spaces Shaun.Kiddell@camden.gov.uk
Nicola Galsworthy Executive Assistant for Culture and Sport nicola.galsworthy@camden.gov.uk
Caroline Jenkinson Head of Arts and Tourism Caroline.Jenkinson@camden.gov.uk
Justin Hill Strategy Manager (Sport & Physical Activity) justin.hill@camden.gov.uk

Regeneration and Culture Event, Kings place 10/06/2009 (Advocacy)
Flick Rea Executive Member for Culture
Caroline Jenkinson Head of Arts and Tourism Caroline.Jenkinson@camden.gov.uk

The Case for Tourism, 18/08/2009 (Advocacy)
Fiona Dean Assistant Director: Culture & Sport Fiona.dean@camden.gov.uk

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
Flick Rea Executive Member for Culture

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Sarah-Jane Miller Education Officer (English Folk Dance and Song Society) sarah@efdss.org ***Not Local Authority
Mark Sands Manager (Deafinately Theatre) Project.manager@deafinitelytheatre.co.u ***Not Local Authority
Nina Kanter Education Administrator (English Folk Dance and Song Society) rachel@efdss.org ***Not Local Authority

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Sarah-Jane Miller English Folk Dance and Song Society sarah@efdss.org ***Not Local Authority
Katharine Hoare British Museum khoare@thebritishmuseum.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority
Alix Smith Ben Uri Gallery, The London Jewish Museum of Art learning@benuri.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Laura Phillips British Museum ***Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Genny Fernandes Creative Industries and Visitor Economy Officer Genny.Fernandes@camden.gov.uk
Rozanne Shipman Membership Liason Manager (Camden Town Unlimited) rozanne@camdentownunlimited.com ***Not Local Authority

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Rickie Burman Director The Jewish Museum rickie.burman@jewishmuseum.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Mike Clarke Head of Libraries, Information and Community Learning mike.clarke@camden.gov.uk
Shirley Jacobs
Magda Robertson

Library Change Programme Board Member
Flick Rea Councillor

London Events Forum
Caroline Jenkinson Head of Arts & Tourism caroline.jenkinson@camden.gov.uk
Fay Davies Events & Premises Officer, Parks & Open Spaces fay.davies@camden.gov.uk
Chris Mellor Senior Arts Development Manager chris.mellor@camden.gov.uk
Piers Masterson Principal Arts Officer piers.masterson@camden.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Innovation Group: SEN
Jessica Rosenfield Jewish Museum ***Not Local Authority

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Jessica Rosenfield Jewish Museum ***Not Local Authority

FilmApp Borough
Karen Everett filmoffice@camden.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Pilot
Mike Clarke Head of Libraries, Information and Community Learning mike.clarke@camden.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Cllr. Sarah Hayward Councillor

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  
The report  predominantly features local authority staff but 
also details engagement from cultural organisations within 
your authority. For more information on the programme 
please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


